Off-Market
Purchase
S$’million

As at 31 March 2023
Shareholders’ Funds 25,021.5 22,839.8 19,489.1 17,307.4
Treasury Shares Held/Purchased
	 by the Company  (29.2)  (29.2)  (29.2)  (29.2)
Total Shareholders’ Funds 24,992.3 22,810.6 19,459.9 17,278.2
Perpetual Securities 1,012.6 1,012.6 - -

26,004.9 23,823.2 19,459.9 17,278.2

Net Assets 26,014.3 23,832.6 19,459.9 17,278.2
Current Assets 8,582.8 8,354.2 2,205.2 1,976.6
Current Liabilities 8,299.1 8,299.1 3,506.6 3,506.6
Total Borrowings 10,893.3 12,846.4 1,100.2 3,053.3
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,667.9 1,439.3 228.6 -
Number of Shares (’000) 16,503,958.3 15,678,760.4 16,503,958.3 15,678,760.4

Financial Ratios
Net Assets per Share (S$) 1.58 1.52 1.18 1.10
Gearing* (%) 43.59 56.32 5.65 17.67
Current Ratio (times) 1.03 1.01 0.63 0.56

Letter to Shareholders

7

	 Scenario B

	 Market Purchases or Off-Market Purchases of up to 5% made as to 2.5% out of profits and as to 2.5% out of capital and
held in treasury

Group Company
Before

Market/
Off-Market

Purchase
S$’million

After
Market/

Off-Market
Purchase
S$’million

Before
Market/

Off-Market
Purchase
S$’million

After
Market/

Off-Market
Purchase
S$’million

As at 31 March 2023
Shareholders’ Funds 25,021.5 25,021.5 19,489.1 19,489.1
Treasury Shares Held/Purchased
	 by the Company  (29.2)  (2,210.9)  (29.2)  (2,210.9)
Total Shareholders’ Funds 24,992.3 22,810.6 19,459.9 17,278.2
Perpetual Securities 1,012.6 1,012.6 - -

26,004.9 23,823.2 19,459.9 17,278.2

Net Assets 26,014.3 23,832.6 19,459.9 17,278.2
Current Assets 8,582.8 8,354.2 2,205.2 1,976.6
Current Liabilities 8,299.1 8,299.1 3,506.6 3,506.6
Total Borrowings 10,893.3 12,846.4 1,100.2 3,053.3
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,667.9 1,439.3 228.6 -
Number of Shares (’000) 16,503,958.3 15,678,760.4 16,503,958.3 15,678,760.4

Financial Ratios
Net Assets per Share (S$) 1.58 1.52 1.18 1.10
Gearing* (%) 43.59 56.32 5.65 17.67
Current Ratio (times) 1.03 1.01 0.63 0.56

*	 “Gearing” means total borrowings divided by total shareholders’ funds.

	 SHAREHOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT THE FINANCIAL EFFECTS SET OUT ABOVE ARE FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES
ONLY (BASED ON THE ABOVEMENTIONED ASSUMPTIONS). Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise
the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the entire 5% of